FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number:

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					OI :	Secu	on 30(n) or the	nvesimer	IL COI	npany Act	01 194	U						
	d Address of NCO, L.	Reporting Person*			HI		THC		er or Tra ACQU		Symbol TION (COR	<u>P</u> [all app Direc	licable) tor		% Owner
		st) (MANAGEME E, 8TH FLOOR		C.			of Earlie	st Trans	action (M	onth/I	Day/Year)					belov	er (give title v)		ner (specify ow)
(Street) NEW YO			10103		4. If	Ame	endmen	t, Date d	of Original	Filed	(Month/Da	ay/Yea	ır)		5. Indiv ine) X	Form	i filed by One	Filing (Chece Reporting Peethan One F	erson
(City)	(St		(Zip) le I - No i	n Doriv	ativo	- So	ouriti	oc Ac	nuirod	Dic	nosod o	of or	Por	ofici	ally	Owne	nd .		
1. Title of S	Security (Inst		ie i - Noi	2. Transa Date (Month/E	action	ar)	2A. Dee Execution		3. Transa Code (ection	4. Securit	ties Ac	quire	d (A) o	r	5. Amo Securi Benefi Owned	ount of ties cially I Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Pric	е	Report Transa (Instr.	ted action(s) 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)
Common Stock")	stock, par v	ralue \$0.001 ("C	ommon	08/03	/2007	7			S		5,900)	D	\$6	.39	1,1	94,100	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		5,000)	D	\$	5.2	1,1	.89,100	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		9,900)	D	\$6	.28	1,1	79,200	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		2,700)	D	\$6	.15	1,1	76,500	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		7,500)	D	\$	5.2	1,1	.69,000	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		13,70	0	D	\$	5.1	1,1	.55,300	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		70,00	0	D	\$6	.05	1,0	85,300	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		50,00	0	D	\$	5.1	1,0	35,300	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		42,00	0	D	\$	6.1	99	93,300	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		2,500		D	\$6	.15	99	90,800	D ⁽¹⁾	
Common	stock			08/03	/2007	7			S		6,300		D	\$6	.18	98	34,500	D ⁽¹⁾	
		Ta	able II - I	Derivati e.a pu	ive S	ecu alls	rities	Acqu rants.	ired, D	ispo s. co	sed of, onvertib	or B	enef	icial	ly O	wned			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	ed n Date,	4. Transa Code (8)	ction	5. No of Deri Secu Acqu (A) o Disp	vative urities uired or oosed 0)	6. Date E Expiratio (Month/D	xercis n Date	able and	7. Tit Amo Secu Unde Deriv	le and unt of irities erlying ative irity (li	I	8. Pi		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	or Nu of	nount mber ares					
	d Address of NCO, L.I	Reporting Person*																	
(Loot)		(Firet)	(Midd	410)		_													

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O MILLENN	IUM MANAGEM	IENT, L.L.C.	
666 FIFTH AVE	NUE, 8TH FLOO)R	
(Ctro at)			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10103	
-			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
666 FIFTH AVE		
8TH FLOOR		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10103-0899
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres ENGLANDE	R ISRAEL A	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O MILLENNI	UM MANAGEN	MENT, L.L.C.
666 FIFTH AVE	NUE, 8TH FLO	OR
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10103
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. Millennium Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Millennium Management"), is the manager of Millenco, L.L.C. (Millenco), and consequently may be deemed to have shared voting control and investment discretion over securities owned by Millenco. Israel A. Englander ("Mr. Englander") is the managing member of Millennium Management. As a result, Mr. Englander may be deemed to have shared voting control and investment discretion over securities deemed to be beneficially owned by Millennium Management. The foregoing should not be construed in and of itself as an admission by Millennium Management or Mr. Englander as to beneficial ownership of the shares owned by Millenco. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock to the extent such beneficial ownership exceeds such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest.

> MILLENCO, L.L.C., By: /s/ Mark Meskin, Chief Executive 08/06/2007 **Officer**

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

NAME: Millennium Management, L.L.C.

ADDRESS: 666 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor

DESIGNATED FILER: Millenco, L.L.C.

ISSUER AND TICKER SYMBOL: Healthcare Acquisition Corp. (HAQ)

DATE OF EVENT REQUIRING STATEMENT: August 3, 2007

SIGNATURE:

By: /s/ David Nolan

Name: David Nolan Title: Co-President

Joint Filer Information

NAME: Israel A. Englander

ADDRESS: c/o Millennium Management, L.L.C.

666 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10103

DESIGNATED FILER: Millenco, L.L.C.

ISSUER AND TICKER SYMBOL: Healthcare Acquisition Corp. (HAQ)

DATE OF EVENT REQUIRING STATEMENT: August 3, 2007

SIGNATURE:

Israel A. Englander

by David Nolan pursuant to Power of Attorney filed with the SEC on June 6, 2005

/s/ David Nolan

- ------